L) W Antrim and

Newtownabbey
BOROUGH COUNCIL

—_—

Planning Applications - Airport,
Antrim and Dunsilly DEAs

Planning Applications

The Planning Committee meets monthly to consider all non-delegated applications.

The Council's Scheme of Delegation is available at: www.anfrimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk. Full
details of the following applications including plans are available to view via the Regional Planning
Portal https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk or at the Council Planning Office. Telephone
0300 123 6677. Text Phone 18001 028 9034 000. Written comments should be submitted within 14
days and should quote the application number. Please note that all representations will be made

available on Public Access.

APPLICATION NO

LA03/2024/0036/F

LA03/2024/0038/RM

LA03/2024/0039/F

LA03/2024/0041/F

LA03/2024/0042/F

LA03/2024/0045/F

LA03/2024/0051/0

LA03/2024/0053/F

LA03/2024/0054/RM

LA03/2024/0055/F

LA03/2024/0056/F

LA03/2024/0057/F

LA03/2024/0059/0

LA03/2024/0063/0

LA03/2024/0065/F

Re-advertisements
LA03/2022/0007/F

LA03/2023/0330/F

LA03/2023/0763/F

LA03/2023/0860/LBC

LOCATION

Approx 150m north of 87
Ballycraigy Road,
Newtownabbey

Site 30m south of 2D
Ballyclan Road, Crumlin

220m SW of 61
Ballybracken Road,
Doagh, Ballyclare

Lands approx. 80m south
of 223 Seven Mile
Straight, Nutts Corner,
Crumlin

140M NE of 89 Ballyrobin
Road, Antrim

130m NW of 90C
Craigstown Road,
Randalstown

4] Castle Road, Antrim

Lands adjacent and 80m
west of 14 Plasketts
Close, Kilbegs Business
Park, Antrim

200m NE of 70 Lylehill
Road, Templepatrick

15 Bridge Park, Ballyclare

44 Ballynashee Road,
Ballyclare

3m to the south and rear
of No. 9 and 13m to the

south and rear of No. 13

Ballyhill Road, Crumlin

60m north of 73 Carlane
Road, Toomebridge

100m NE of 31
Speerstown Road,
Ballymena

Crown and Shamrock,
584 Anfrim Road,
Newtownabbey

Lands 50m south of 86
Clonkeen Road and 30m
north of 78 Clonkeen
Road, Randalstown

70 Ballycraigy Road,
Newtownabbey

36-42 Main Street,
Toome including lands
immediately to the
rear (east).

36-42 Main Street,
Toome including lands
immediately to the
rear (east).

PROPOSAL (IN BRIEF)

Dwelling and garage (Increased
curtilage from LA03/2022/1034/0)

Dwelling

Dwelling and garage (Change of house
type to T2008/0142/RM &
LA03/2015/0295/F)

Retention of extension to farm
building, agricultural building and
amended access.

Agricultural shed

Portal frame storage shed and
car parking

Garage

2no. light industrial / showroom / storage
warehouses & associated car parking /
site works

Dwelling and garage

Alterations and extensions to dwelling

2 Span NIE overhead Line

Extension of residential curtilage,
general purpose garage & feed store,
secure domestic vehicle parking area,
circulation space & parking area for 3
lorries plus provision of paddock /
exercise area for ponies

Dwelling and garage

Dwelling

Change of use of part of public bar to
off sales facility. Change of use from
storage shed to kifchen, foilets and
waiting area on ground floor and
restaurant on first floor.

Proposed retention of light industry unit
(used as a brewery), two storage units,
lean-to and use of existing car parking

Dwelling and garage (Change of house
type to approval LA03/2021/0644/F)

7no apartments & 9no dwellings,
landscaping, parking and site works

7no apartments & 9no dwellings,
landscaping, parking and site works




