Antrim and Newtownabbey BOROUGH COUNCIL

## Planning Applications – Airport, Antrim and Dunsilly DEAs

## **Planning Applications**

The Planning Committee meets monthly to consider all non-delegated applications. The Council's Scheme of Delegation is available at: www.antrimandnewtownabbey.gov.uk. Full details of the following applications including plans are available to view via the Regional Planning Portal https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk or at the Council Planning Office. Telephone 0300 123 6677. Text Phone 18001 028 9034 000. Written comments should be submitted within 14 days and should quote the application number. Please note that all representations will be made available on Public Access.

APPLICATION NO	LOCATION	PROPOSAL (IN BRIEF)
LA03/2024/0036/F	Approx 150m north of 87 Ballycraigy Road, Newtownabbey	Dwelling and garage (Increased curtilage from LA03/2022/1034/O)
LA03/2024/0038/RM	Site 30m south of 2D Ballyclan Road, Crumlin	Dwelling
LA03/2024/0039/F	220m SW of 61 Ballybracken Road, Doagh, Ballyclare	Dwelling and garage (Change of house type to T2008/0142/RM & LA03/2015/0295/F)
LA03/2024/0041/F	Lands approx. 80m south of 223 Seven Mile Straight, Nutts Corner, Crumlin	Retention of extension to farm building, agricultural building and amended access.
LA03/2024/0042/F	140M NE of 89 Ballyrobin Road, Antrim	Agricultural shed
LA03/2024/0045/F	130m NW of 90C Craigstown Road, Randalstown	Portal frame storage shed and car parking
LA03/2024/0051/O	41 Castle Road, Antrim	Garage
LA03/2024/0053/F	Lands adjacent and 80m west of 14 Plasketts Close, Kilbegs Business Park, Antrim	2no. light industrial / showroom / storage warehouses & associated car parking / site works
LA03/2024/0054/RM	200m NE of 70 Lylehill Road, Templepatrick	Dwelling and garage
LA03/2024/0055/F	15 Bridge Park, Ballyclare	Alterations and extensions to dwelling
LA03/2024/0056/F	44 Ballynashee Road, Ballyclare	2 Span NIE overhead Line
LA03/2024/0057/F	3m to the south and rear of No. 9 and 13m to the south and rear of No. 13 Ballyhill Road, Crumlin	Extension of residential curtilage, general purpose garage & feed store, secure domestic vehicle parking area, circulation space & parking area for 3 lorries plus provision of paddock / exercise area for ponies
LA03/2024/0059/O	60m north of 73 Carlane Road, Toomebridge	Dwelling and garage
LA03/2024/0063/O	100m NE of 31 Speerstown Road, Ballymena	Dwelling
LA03/2024/0065/F	Crown and Shamrock, 584 Antrim Road, Newtownabbey	Change of use of part of public bar to off sales facility. Change of use from storage shed to kitchen, toilets and waiting area on ground floor and restaurant on first floor.
<b>Re-advertisements</b> LA03/2022/0007/F	Lands 50m south of 86 Clonkeen Road and 30m north of 78 Clonkeen Road, Randalstown	Proposed retention of light industry unit (used as a brewery), two storage units, lean-to and use of existing car parking
LA03/2023/0330/F	70 Ballycraigy Road, Newtownabbey	Dwelling and garage (Change of house type to approval LA03/2021/0644/F)
LA03/2023/0763/F	36-42 Main Street, Toome including lands immediately to the rear (east).	7no apartments & 9no dwellings, landscaping, parking and site works
LA03/2023/0860/LBC	36-42 Main Street, Toome including lands immediately to the rear (east).	7no apartments & 9no dwellings, landscaping, parking and site works